

WU015 RUSHTON WATER LINE

BID OPENING DATE: 1-13-2022

BIDDER

BIDDER

BIDDER

BIDDER

BIDDER

Paragon

Great Basin Development

Toncco

BHI

Leon Poulsen

BID SCHEDULE 1

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT AMOUNT
101	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$33,101.23	\$33,101.23	\$67,100.00	\$67,100.00	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$102,150.00	\$102,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,154.65	\$10,154.65	\$13,475.00	\$13,475.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$22,310.00	\$22,310.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
103	SWPP PLAN, SITE CLEANING, DUST CONTROL, WATERIN	LS	1	\$7,522.01	\$7,522.01	\$23,078.00	\$23,078.00	\$51,500.00	\$51,500.00	\$54,028.00	\$54,028.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
104	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND SURVEYING	LS	1	\$13,346.48	\$13,346.48	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,522.00	\$5,522.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
105	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING	LS	1	\$12,123.45	\$12,123.45	\$14,025.00	\$14,025.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,260.00	\$11,260.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00
106	UTILITY INVESTIGATION	HRS	20	\$282.68	\$5,653.60	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$412.00	\$8,240.00	\$391.00	\$7,820.00
107	REMOVE OLD CANAL CROSSING TRENCH	LS	1	\$6,604.14	\$6,604.14	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,136.00	\$3,136.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
108	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE "A"	LF	500	\$68.12	\$34,060.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$55.40	\$27,700.00	\$71.25	\$35,625.00
109	REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE "F"	LF	1300	\$64.60	\$83,980.00	\$33.00	\$42,900.00	\$48.00	\$62,400.00	\$55.30	\$71,890.00	\$63.50	\$82,550.00
110	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE FLATWORK 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE)	SF	700	\$21.65	\$15,155.00	\$15.50	\$10,850.00	\$21.00	\$14,700.00	\$21.90	\$15,330.00	\$16.50	\$11,550.00
111	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (GRAY)	EA	16	\$849.32	\$13,589.12	\$247.00	\$3,952.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$837.00	\$13,392.00	\$1,370.00	\$21,920.00
112	GRIND 2" CURB TO ADA STANDARD	LF	60	\$20.22	\$1,213.20	\$16.50	\$990.00	\$54.00	\$3,240.00	\$27.90	\$1,674.00	\$12.25	\$735.00
113	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" THICK (6" THICK BASE)	SF	6400	\$17.20	\$110,080.00	\$11.50	\$73,600.00	\$10.50	\$67,200.00	\$17.60	\$112,640.00	\$13.25	\$84,800.00
114	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK (4" THICK BASE)	SF	1100	\$44.59	\$49,049.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$21.40	\$23,540.00	\$13.25	\$14,575.00
115	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	2800	\$0.79	\$2,212.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$3.50	\$9,800.00	\$4.30	\$12,040.00	\$3.50	\$9,800.00
116	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE WATERWAY (8" THICK BASE)	SF	400	\$30.11	\$12,044.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$33.00	\$13,200.00	\$32.70	\$13,080.00	\$37.00	\$14,800.00
117	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	3200	\$3.21	\$10,272.00	\$6.30	\$20,160.00	\$17.00	\$54,400.00	\$6.00	\$19,200.00	\$5.50	\$17,600.00
118	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$496.27	\$496.27	\$1,748.00	\$1,748.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,479.00	\$1,479.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
119	REMOVE WATER VALVE BOX	EA	6	\$275.70	\$1,654.20	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$626.00	\$3,756.00	\$255.00	\$1,530.00
120	EXISTING MANHOLE - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	11	\$1,031.31	\$11,344.41	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,115.00	\$12,265.00	\$1,025.00	\$11,275.00
121	EXISTING VALVE - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	2	\$788.65	\$1,577.30	\$505.00	\$1,010.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$781.00	\$1,562.00	\$730.00	\$1,460.00
122	EXISTING SURVEY MONUMENT - ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	5	\$788.65	\$3,943.25	\$1,061.00	\$5,305.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,339.00	\$6,695.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
123	INSTALL NEW SURVEY MONUMENT (BRASS PROVIDED)	EA	1	\$788.65	\$788.65	\$1,061.00	\$1,061.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00
124	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (PLAN QTY)	SY	1870	\$8.62	\$16,119.40	\$10.00	\$18,700.00	\$15.00	\$28,050.00	\$5.20	\$9,724.00	\$23.25	\$43,477.50
125	18" OVEREXCAVATION, GEOFABRIC, & TX-7 GEOGRID	SY	239	\$34.03	\$8,133.17	\$36.00	\$8,604.00	\$30.00	\$7,170.00	\$53.00	\$12,667.00	\$42.50	\$10,157.50
126	APWA SPEC ROADBASE (1" or 1.5" MINUS)	TONS	2450	\$33.61	\$82,344.50	\$18.00	\$44,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34.90	\$85,505.00	\$26.00	\$63,700.00
127	ASPHALT "T" PATCH (SP 3/8 PG 58-28) 4" THICK	TONS	350	\$134.68	\$47,138.00	\$128.00	\$44,800.00	\$120.00	\$42,000.00	\$128.00	\$44,800.00	\$258.00	\$90,300.00
128	2" MILL & OVERLAY (SP 3/8 PG 58-28)	TONS	615	\$127.40	\$78,351.00	\$112.00	\$68,880.00	\$114.00	\$70,110.00	\$112.00	\$68,880.00	\$142.00	\$87,330.00
129	ASPHALT PAVING (SP 3/8 PG 58-28) 3" THICK	TONS	340	\$115.88	\$39,399.20	\$116.00	\$39,440.00	\$104.00	\$35,360.00	\$100.00	\$34,000.00	\$118.00	\$40,120.00
130	8" PVC C900 DR-18 PIPE	LF	2400	\$79.27	\$190,248.00	\$108.00	\$259,200.00	\$148.00	\$355,200.00	\$94.00	\$225,600.00	\$97.00	\$232,800.00
131	8" GATE VALVE (CLASS 250)	EA	10	\$2,085.98	\$20,859.80	\$2,741.00	\$27,410.00	\$2,900.00	\$29,000.00	\$3,058.00	\$30,580.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
132	EXISTING WATER MAIN CONNECTION	EA	5	\$5,688.18	\$28,440.90	\$4,591.00	\$22,955.00	\$5,900.00	\$29,500.00	\$6,719.00	\$33,595.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
133	CONNECT TO EXISTING TAP & CAP EXISTING LINES	EA	1	\$9,350.20	\$9,350.20	\$7,256.00	\$7,256.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,728.00	\$7,728.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00
134	SEWER LATERAL (928) & MAIN REPLACEMENT	LS	1	\$7,632.91	\$7,632.91	\$13,040.00	\$13,040.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$9,568.00	\$9,568.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
135	INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$7,267.69	\$36,338.45	\$8,411.00	\$42,055.00	\$9,200.00	\$46,000.00	\$9,087.00	\$45,435.00	\$10,200.00	\$51,000.00
136	1" AWWA C901 WATER LATERAL	LF	1625	\$34.30	\$55,737.50	\$34.00	\$55,250.00	\$104.00	\$169,000.00	\$67.20	\$109,200.00	\$95.00	\$154,375.00
137	1" WATER METER ASSEMBLY	EA	56	\$1,101.79	\$61,700.24	\$2,446.00	\$136,976.00	\$1,075.00	\$60,200.00	\$1,137.00	\$63,672.00	\$1,900.00	\$106,400.00
138	LANDSCAPING	LS	1	\$2,426.63	\$2,426.63	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$25,350.00	\$25,350.00	\$15,444.00	\$15,444.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00

TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1

\$1,124,183.86

\$1,171,300.00

\$1,320,280.00

\$1,340,402.00

\$1,649,425.00